Features:
• 2" (52mm) clamp jaw opening (750MCM)
• Overload protection on most ranges
• Large 2000 count LCD with low battery indication
• Temperature measurements on 38093F and 38093C
• Peak hold to store and recall motor in-rush current
• Data Hold to freeze displayed reading
• Dual hall effect sensors provide 2% DCA accuracy

Make mine an Extech!
Ordering Information:
380923 ..............2000A DC/AC Clamp DMM, (without Temperature function)
380923-NIST ..2000A DC/AC Clamp DMM with NIST Certificate
38093C..............2000A DC/AC Clamp DMM, °C
38093C-NIST ..2000A DC/AC Clamp DMM, °C with NIST Certificate
38093F ..............2000A DC/AC Clamp DMM, °F
38093F-NIST ..2000A DC/AC Clamp DMM, °F  with NIST Certificate
Accessories
480172 ..............AC Line Separator
872501 ..............Spare Bead Wire Temperature Probe
380965 ..............Spare Test Leads